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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 2008

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.0101 0.010011 100000 1001 99124 7620957 76.21
Hombres 1 0.000452 0.001806 98999 179 395590 7521833 75.98
Hombres 5 0.000185 0.000923 98820 91 493934 7126244 72.11
Hombres 10 0.000266 0.001331 98729 131 493366 6632310 67.18
Hombres 15 0.000823 0.00411 98597 405 492100 6138944 62.26
Hombres 20 0.001563 0.007786 98192 764 489136 5646844 57.51
Hombres 25 0.001526 0.007604 97428 741 485335 5157707 52.94
Hombres 30 0.0017 0.008465 96687 818 481442 4672372 48.32
Hombres 35 0.002014 0.010019 95868 960 476934 4190930 43.72
Hombres 40 0.002678 0.013307 94908 1263 471689 3713996 39.13
Hombres 45 0.00367 0.018193 93645 1704 464208 3242307 34.62
Hombres 50 0.004997 0.024702 91941 2271 454507 2778100 30.22
Hombres 55 0.008273 0.040571 89670 3638 439754 2323592 25.91
Hombres 60 0.011086 0.054039 86032 4649 419353 1883839 21.9
Hombres 65 0.019367 0.092527 81383 7530 388815 1464486 17.99
Hombres 70 0.027466 0.129004 73853 9527 346876 1075671 14.57
Hombres 75 0.045402 0.205322 64326 13207 290902 728795 11.33
Hombres 80 0.07669 0.322999 51118 16511 215296 437893 8.57
Hombres 85 0.112954 0.436438 34607 15104 133717 222597 6.43
Hombres 90 0.194695 0.633943 19503 12364 63504 88881 4.56
Hombres 95 0.270226 0.766455 7139 5472 20249 25377 3.55
Hombres 100 0.325203 1 1667 1667 5127 5127 3.08

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.008546 0.008482 100000 848 99256 8146190 81.46
Mujeres 1 0.000381 0.001522 99152 151 396222 8046935 81.16
Mujeres 5 0.000202 0.001008 99001 100 494707 7650713 77.28
Mujeres 10 0.000231 0.001155 98901 114 494236 7156006 72.36
Mujeres 15 0.000376 0.001878 98787 186 493527 6661770 67.44
Mujeres 20 0.000442 0.002207 98601 218 492429 6168244 62.56
Mujeres 25 0.000459 0.002294 98384 226 491384 5675814 57.69
Mujeres 30 0.000657 0.003278 98158 322 490009 5184430 52.82
Mujeres 35 0.000837 0.004178 97836 409 488208 4694422 47.98
Mujeres 40 0.001222 0.006092 97428 594 485739 4206214 43.17
Mujeres 45 0.001725 0.008592 96834 832 482336 3720475 38.42
Mujeres 50 0.002661 0.01322 96002 1269 476968 3238139 33.73
Mujeres 55 0.004831 0.023896 94733 2264 468561 2761171 29.15
Mujeres 60 0.00731 0.035941 92469 3323 454625 2292610 24.79
Mujeres 65 0.011545 0.056249 89146 5014 434346 1837985 20.62
Mujeres 70 0.019255 0.092195 84131 7756 402824 1403639 16.68
Mujeres 75 0.030385 0.141713 76375 10823 356203 1000815 13.1
Mujeres 80 0.056055 0.246571 65552 16163 288345 644612 9.83
Mujeres 85 0.09597 0.388931 49388 19209 200153 356267 7.21
Mujeres 90 0.160164 0.561907 30180 16958 105881 156115 5.17
Mujeres 95 0.254205 0.751247 13222 9933 39073 50234 3.8
Mujeres 100 0.294686 1 3289 3289 11161 11161 3.39


